parcels or strata development that is used exclusively for residential purposes: 

Effective Date: April 1, 2025 

Consumption Quarterly Rates 
The first seventy-five (75) m3 $92.85 
Each additional m3 for consumption from 
seventy-six (76) m3 to one hundred (100) m3 

$1.84 

Each additional m3 for consumption from one 
hundred and one (101) m3 to one hundred 
and twenty-five (125) m3 

$2.26 

Each additional m3 for consumption from one 
hundred and twenty-six (126) m3 to one 
hundred and fifty (150) m3 

$2.99 

Each additional m3 for consumption over and 
above one hundred and fifty-one (151) m3 

$3.82 

NON-RESIDENTIAL PURPOSE RATES 

11. For any property, parcel, group of parcels or strata development that is used for other than 

exclusively a Class 1, Residential and/or Class 9, Farm Assessment from BC Assessment 

residential purpose, the following rates per unit shall apply: